

L  
SLP(C)No. 3871-3872 OF 2005  
ITEM No.20

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3871-3872/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in FAO Nos.3/03  
and 4/03 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

THOKCHOM ONGOI SANGEETA @ SANGI DEVI&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Th. Thajamanbi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice as to why the matters shall not be remitted to the High Court to fix the responsibility of the person who is to satisfy the award made by the Tribunal, even though, in law, the High Court was justified in holding that the Insurance Company had no liability.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master