

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3871-3872/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in FAO No. 3/2003 & FAO No. 4/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

THOKCHOM ONGOI SANGEETA @ SANGI DEVI&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Kishor Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Orders reserved.

The name of respondent No.4 be deleted at the

risk of the petitioner.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar Court Master