

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.4946-4947/2007 @ SLP(C)Nos. 3871-3872 of 2005

Smt.Thokchom Ongoi Sangeeta @ Sangi Devi & Anr. .. Appellant(s)
Versus
Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

DATE : 23/10/2007 These matters were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.
Sathasivam.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed judgment
which is placed on the file.

[S. Thapar]
PS to Registrar

[Radha R. Bhatia]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]